1. High impedance at high frequency effects excellent noise suppression performance.
2. High reliability -Reliability tests comply with AEC-Q200
3. Operating temperature-40~+125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
1. The PCM_AF Series is SMD common mode filter specifically designed to eliminate  common mode  noise
for electronic controller DC power lines and power supply lines for car multi-equipment and various electronic devices
□□□ -
1
Series nAFe
PCM 474520 701 700Ω
070603 901 900Ω
090704 142 1400Ω
1. Operating temperature ‐40℃ ~ +125℃
2. Storage conditions ‐40℃ ~ +125℃
.﻿Shape and Dimension
TYPE A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) F(mm) G(mm)
PCM474520AF 4.70 ± 0.50 4.5 ± 0.50 2.00 Max. 2.7 Typ. 1.25 ± 0.20 1.00 ± 0.20
PCM070603AF 7.00 ± 0.50 6.00 ± 0.50 3.80 Max. 3.5 Typ. 1.50 ± 0.50 1.75 ± 0.50
PCM090704AF 9.00 ± 0.50 7.00 ± 0.50 4.80 Max. 5.7 Typ. 2.00 ± 0.20 1.70 ± 0.20
PCM121106AF 12.0 ± 0.50 10.8 ± 0.50 6.40 Max. 7.0 Typ. 2.50 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20
.﻿Equivalent Circuit Schematic

PCM090704AF 3.00 Ref. 1.75 Ref. 1.50 Ref. 5.00 Ref.
PCM121106AF 2.70 Ref. 2.90 Ref. 2.30 Ref. 6.80 Ref.
.Recommended Reflow Soldering Conditions.
No mechanical and electrical defects are found after testing based on the above profile and keeping under the
conditions of room temperature and humidity for 2 hours.
Twice reflow test is acceptable with the test interval remaining 1 hour under the normal conditions.
The reflow test profile may vary with the testing instruments.
.Recommended Reflow Conditions.
The recommended reflow profile is based on the testing instruments used. Solder ability will reflow conditions,
testing method, etc. So it is necessary to make a confirmation of them when the reflow conditions are set up.
High Current SMD Common Mode Filter \ PCM_AF Series                        (AEC-Q200)
   .Electrical Characteristics（PCM_AF Series）
Rated Insulation Rated Test
Current Resistance Volt. Frequency
(Ω) Min. (Ω) Typ. (A) Max. (mΩ) Max. (mΩ) Min. (V) Max. ( Hz)
PCM474520AF-231 180 230 1.8 45 10 80 100M
PCM474520AF-401 300 420 1.5 50 10 80 100M
PCM474520AF-701 500 700 1.4 59 10 80 100M
PCM474520AF-901 650 900 1.3 68 10 80 100M
PCM474520AF-102 800 1000 1.3 68 10 80 100M
PCM474520AF-122 1000 1200 1.2 74 10 80 100M
PCM474520AF-142 1200 1400 1.2 81 10 80 100M
PCM070603AF-701 500 700 4.0 15 10 125 100M
PCM070603AF-272 2000 2700 1.0 63 10 125 100M
PCM090704AF-701 500 700 5.0 10 10 50 100M
PCM090704AF-102 750 1000 4.0 13 10 50 100M
PCM121106AF-701 500 700 8.0 6 10 50 100M
PCM121106AF-222 2200 2500 8.0 6 10 50 100M
   .Eletrical Curve  (Impedance VS Frequency)
PCM474520AF-701 PCM474520AF-901
PCM474520AF-102 PCM474520AF-122
Part No.